Kakatiya University

Vidyaranyapuri, Warangal 506009

INVITATION

The Vice-Chancellor, Members of the Executive Council, Faculty, Research Scholars,
Students, and Staff Members of Kakatiya University cordially invite you to

The 14t Endowment Lecture

in memory of

y 7
_—

Dr. K'.Halagopal

Former Faculty Member of Kakatiya University and Human Rights Crusader

Speaker
Ms Jaha Aara

Advocate, Vishakhapatnam
Topic
“Women’s Rights: Role of Judiciary”
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President
Prof. K. Pratap Reddy

Vice-Chancellor, Kakatiya University, Hanamkonda

Date and Time

November 11, 2024 (Monday); 11.00 a.m.

Venue

Senate Hall

Administrative Building
Kakatiya University, Warangal, Telangana State — 506 009
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Date

26.10.2010

23.11.2011

08.10.2012

08.10.2013

08.10.2014

08.10.2015

07.10.2016

09.10.2017

08.10.2018

15.10.2019

08.10.2021

28.11.2022

15.12.2023

11.11.2024

LIST OF

Dr. K. Balagopal Endowment Lectures
Instituted by Perspectives, Hyderabad

Speaker

Ms Aruna Roy
Social Activist, Ramon Magsaysay Awardee,
Rajasthan

Sri Harsh Mander, IAS
Member, National Advisory Committee,
New Delhi

Prof. Anand Teltumbde
Professor in Management, lIT, Kharagpur

Prof. Gopal Guru
Professor in Center for Political Studies,
Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi

Ms Shamim Modi
Faculty Member, Centre for Human Rights

Education (CHRE), Tata Institute of Social Sciences,

Mumbai

Dr. P. Trinadha Rao

Consultant on Tribal Rights at

National Institute of Rural Development,
Government of India, Hyderabad

Dr. K Srinivas
Editor, Andhra Jyothi, Hyderabad

Ms. Vasudha Nagaraj
High Court Advocate, Hyderabad

Sri. Bezwada Wilson
Founder and National Connor of the Safai
Karmachari Andolan, New Delhi

Sri. Y. Kiran Chandra
Founding General Secretary, Free Software
Movement of India (SFMI), Hyderabad

Prof. Babu Mathew

Former Registrar,

National Law School of India University, Bengaluru

Prof. K. Srinivasulu
Professor of Political Science (Retd), Osmania
University, Hyderabad

Sri A Chandra Sekhar
Retired Lecturer of History and Human Rights
Activist

Ms Jaha Aara

Advocate, Vishakapatnam

Topic

Human Rights and Right to Information

Finding 'Just' Peace: Religious Conflict and
Shared Living in India

Marxism and Human Rights

Who is a Dalit? An Enquiry into Social
Discourse

Tribal Struggles and Indian State

Development of Adivasis — Major Challenges
in Telugu States

Remembering Dr. Balagopal -
Social Context

Human Rights Advocacy: Judiciary

Stark Reality of the Most
Oppressed: The conditions of Scavengers

Social Media & Democracy

Neoliberalism and Constitutionalism
Implications for India and its working people

“Nationalism and the Question of Rights:
Some Theoretical Reflections”

“Human Rights - Democracy”
AR TP - YEPI0

“Women'’s Rights: Role of Judiciary”
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