

# Kakatiya University Vidyaranyapuri, Warangal 506009



The Vice-Chancellor, Members of the Executive Council, Faculty, Research Scholars, Students, and Staff Members of Kakatiya University cordially invite you to

## The 14<sup>th</sup> Endowment Lecture

in memory of



## Dr. K. Balagopal

Former Faculty Member of Kakatiya University and Human Rights Crusader

Speaker

#### Ms Jaha Aara

Advocate, Vishakhapatnam

Topic

"Women's Rights: Role of Judiciary" స్త్రీల హక్కులు: న్యాయవ్యవస్థ యొక్క పాత్ర

P r e s <mark>i d e n t</mark>

Prof. K. Pratap Reddy

Vice-Chancellor, Kakatiya University, Hanamkonda

**Date and Time** 

### November 11, 2024 (Monday); 11.00 a.m.

Venue

#### Senate Hall

Administrative Building Kakatiya University, Warangal, Telangana State – 506 009

#### REGISTRAR

#### LIST OF Dr. K. Balagopal Endowment Lectures

#### Instituted by Perspectives, Hyderabad

#	Date	Speaker	Торіс
1	26.10.2010	Ms Aruna Roy Social Activist, Ramon Magsaysay Awardee, Rajasthan	Human Rights and Right to Information
2	23.11.2011	Sri Harsh Mander, IAS Member, National Advisory Committee, New Delhi	Finding 'Just' Peace: Religious Conflict and Shared Living in India
3	08.10.2012	Prof. Anand Teltumbde Professor in Management, IIT, Kharagpur	Marxism and Human Rights
4	08.10.2013	Prof. Gopal Guru Professor in Center for Political Studies, Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi	Who is a Dalit? An Enquiry into Social Discourse
5	08.10.2014	Ms Shamim Modi Faculty Member, Centre for Human Rights Education (CHRE), Tata Institute of Social Sciences, Mumbai	Tribal Struggles and Indian State
6	08.10.2015	Dr. P. Trinadha Rao Consultant on Tribal Rights at National Institute of Rural Development, Government of India, Hyderabad	Development of Adivasis — Major Challenges in Telugu States
7	07.10.2016	Dr. K Srinivas Editor, Andhra Jyothi, Hyderabad	Remembering Dr. Balagopal - Social Context
8	09.10.2017	Ms. Vasudha Nagaraj High Court Advocate, Hyderabad	Human Rights Advocacy: Judiciary
9	08.10.2018	Sri. Bezwada Wilson Founder and National Connor of the Safai Karmachari Andolan, New Delhi	Stark Reality of the Most Oppressed: The conditions of Scavengers
10	15.10.2019	Sri. Y. Kiran Chandra Founding General Secretary, Free Software Movement of India (SFMI), Hyderabad	Social Media & Democracy
11	08.10.2021	Prof. Babu Mathew Former Registrar, National Law School of India University, Bengaluru	Neoliberalism and Constitutionalism Implications for India and its working people
12	28.11.2022	Prof. K. Srinivasulu Professor of Political Science (Retd), Osmania University, Hyderabad	"Nationalism and the Question of Rights: Some Theoretical Reflections"
13	15.12.2023	Sri A Chandra Sekhar Retired Lecturer of History and Human Rights Activist	"Human Rights - Democracy" మానవ హక్కులు - ప్రజాస్వామ్యం
14	11.11.2024	Ms Jaha Aara Advocate, Vishakapatnam	"Women's Rights: Role of Judiciary" స్త్రీల హక్కులు: న్యాయవ్యవస్థ యొక్క పాత్ర